TYPE E
KEYBOARDS
SOLUTIONS DE COMMANDE ET DE SIGNALISATION
POUR ENVIRONNEMENTS SÉVÈRES
Long life durability :
• A reliability recognized for more than
30 years
• Qualified according to nuclear

 TEC180117017 Rev. 1
8
How to order a keyboard ?
1 )  Specify the type of the needed keyboard : Keyboard A (Tabs 17X21) or Keyboard  M ( Tabs 26X21)
2) Specify the number of tabs of the keyboard
3) For each tab specify the function of the tab and / or the mechanical combinations between the
tabs (see page 4)
4)    For each key, specify the number of electrical stages:
        - 110 V stage: number of change-over stages (specify Z if used at low level)
        - 220 V stage : number and type of stage configuration
5) For each tab, specify whether it is  illuminated not. If yes :
       - Specify the type of lamp desired: Filament or LED lamp
       - Specify the supply voltage of the lamps or LEDs (eg 48V)
6 )  For each tab specify the color and the possible engraving
Note: To facilitate the definition of the keyboard we can provide you with a definition frame (see
next page)
* The specifications and drawings given are subject  to change and are not binding unless confirmed by our specialists.
 TEC180117017 Rev. 1
9
Definition frame
Example
* The specifications and drawings given are subject  to change and are not binding unless confirmed by our specialists.
Tab type : M: 26x21
Mounting Horizontal
Grid number
1 2 3 4
ARRET
Marche
Local
Marche
Distance
Arret
d'urgence
WHITE
bluish appearance off
ORANGE GREEN RED
Push with
latching
Push with
latching
Push with
latching
Push with
latching
Stage 1 220V- 2R (NC) 220V - 2T (NO) 220V - 2T (NO) 220V - 2T (NO) 110V - 2 change-over A-B-C-CA
Stage 2 220V- 2R (NC) 220V - 2T (NO)
220V - 1T( NO)
220V- 1R (NC)
220V - 2T (NO) 220V - 2T (NO) D
Stage 3 220V- 2R (NC) G
Stage 4
220V - 1T( NO)
220V- 1R (NC)
E
220V- 1R (NC)
220V - 1T( NO)
R
standard